

A RESOLUTION REINSTATING RADHIKA SHARMA AS A DIRECTOR REPRESENTING THE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & COMPUTER SCIENCE ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Sponsors: Seleena Mukbel

WHEREAS, The Associated Students, Incorporated (ASI) is a 501 (c)(3) nonprofit organization that operates as an auxiliary organization of California State University, Fullerton; and

WHEREAS, ASI is governed by ASI Board of Directors, sets policy for the organization, approves all funding allocations to programs and services, and advocates on behalf of student interests on committees and boards; and

WHEREAS, Radhika Sharma voluntarily resigned from her position on the Board of Directors on January 6, 2021 due to a class time conflict with required meeting times; and

WHEREAS, Radhika Sharma has submitted a request to be reinstated to her previous position on the Board of Directors; therefore let it be

RESOLVED, Radhika Sharma is reinstated to the position of Director representing the College of Engineering and Computer Science on the Board of Directors.

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Associated Students Inc., California State University, Fullerton on the ninth day of March in the year two thousand twenty one.

8:22 PST)

Maria Linares Chair, Board of Directors <u>Selene Hanna</u> Selene Hanna (Mar 10, 2021 08:36 PST)

Selene Hanna Treasurer/Secretary, Board of Directors